505642944 08/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5689750

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZBOM CABINETS CO., LTD	04/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZBOM HOME COLLECTION CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.19 LIANSHUI ROAD, LUYANG INDUSTRIAL ZONE, HEFEI,	
City:	ANHUI	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29609191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)391-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 886223692800 Email: usa@jcipgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JCIPRNET

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING Address Line 4: TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70740-US-PA-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BELINDA LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Belinda Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Z3524assm#page1.tif source=Z3524assm#page2.tif source=Z3524assm#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 050193 FRAME: 0788 505642944

企业名称变更核准通知书

(国)名称变核内字[2018]第8204号

志邦厨柜股份有限公司:

经国家工商总局核准,企业名称变更为<u>志邦家居股份有限公司</u>。 行业及行业代码:木质家具制造 C2110



- 注: 1. 名称变更核准的有效期为6个月,有效期满,核准的名称自动失效。
 - 2. 企业名称涉及法律、行政法规规定必须报经审批项目,未能提交审批文件的,登记机关不得以本通知书的企业名称登记。
 - 3. 企业变更登记时,登记机关应当将本通知书归入企业登记档案。
 - 4. 企业登记机关应在核准企业变更登记、企业集团设立(变更)登记之日起30日内,通过国家工商总局企业登记网上注册申请业务系统进行企业名称登记备案。

PATENT REEL: 050193 FRAME: 0789

Approval notice of enterprise name change

[2018] No. 8204

ZBOM CABINETS CO.,LTD:

Approved by the state administration for industry and commerce, the

name of the enterprise is changed to **ZBOM HOME COLLECTION CO.**,

LTD.

Industry and industry code: Wooden furniture manufacturing C2110

Hefei Administration for Industry and Commerce 04/04/2018

Note: 1. The approval of name change is valid for 6 months. When the validity period expires, the approved name is automatically invalidated.

- 2. If the name of the enterprise involves the items that must be submitted for examination and approval according to laws and administrative regulations, and the examination and approval documents cannot be submitted, the registration authority shall not register the enterprise name in this notice.
- 3. When the enterprise changes its registration, the registration authority shall include this notice in the enterprise registration file.
- 4. The enterprise registration authority shall, within 30 days from the date of approval of the enterprise change registration and the establishment (change) of the enterprise group, register the enterprise name through the online registration application system of the state administration for industry and commerce.

PATENT REEL: 050193 FRAME: 0790

STATEMENT BY TRANSLATOR

I hereby confirm that the English translation enclosed herewith is an accurate translation of the official Notice of company name change issued by Hefei Administration for Industry and Commerce originally in Chinese.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Date 07-23-7019

By: 12 26

Name in Print: Yu Zhao

PATENT REEL: 050193 FRAME: 0791 **RECORDED: 08/27/2019**